

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 386 of 2026****ROYAL TRAVELS versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	Shri Bharat Lal Dembra, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Shobhit Mishra, Dy GA for the State/respondent. None appears for private respondents. As prayed, list this matter after 4 weeks. Interim Relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	