



CGHC010039092026

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPC No. 386 of 2026****ROYAL TRAVELS *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

17/08/2026	None for the petitioner. Dr. Arham Siddiqui, PL for the State. Mr. Subodh Pandey, counsel for respondent No. 3. List this case in the week commencing 7th September, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat